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321 Crédito
2017

Net profit

c.1

2018
expected
growth

4 - 5

2019-20
organic
growth

Funding cost 
synergies with 

Banco CTT

c.2

321 Crédito 
target 2020 
Net profit 

contribution

7.9

c.15
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1H2018E1H2017

+c.33%

2018E2017

c.9
7.9

+c.15%
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2016

1.1 1.4

2017

2.1

2022E2

BoP 1

ASFAC

2.5

1.4
1.8

+c.25%

>7%
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40

321 Crédito 
average wholesale 

funding spread 
(2017)

Banco CTT 
deposit spread

(2017)

-75bps
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